

B

C.A.No. 1103 OF 1998

ITEM No.102

Court No.10

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 1103 of 1998

SUBHADRA RANI PAL CHOUDHARY ... Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHEIRLY WEIGAL NAIN & ORS. ... Respondent (s)

(With appl.(s) for permission and with office report)

[I.A.No.2/02: APPL.FOR PERMISSION TO FILE COUNTER AFFIDAVIT.]

Date : 12/08/2004 This/These Petition/Petitions was/were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.
Mrs. Sumita Ray, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

No.1 Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
Ms. Inkle Barooah, Adv.

For Resp.No.2-8 Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G. Kejriwal, Adv.
Ms. Rubi Singh Ahuja, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On 15.7.2004, this appeal was adjourned on payment of Rs.25,000/- as cost (which have been deposited) to enable the appellant to place on record certain documents which have been mentioned in the Order. Office has reported that the cost have been paid but the documents have not been filed.

Counsel for the appellant has placed on record, during the hearing, the documents which he wishes to produce by way of additional documents. A copy of the same has been handed over to counsel for Respondent Nos.1 and 2 to 8. Counsel appearing for the respondents seek time to verify the same. Adjourned by two weeks.

To come up in the 1st week of September, 2004.

(Satish K. Yadav) (Kanwal Singh)
Court Master Court Master