

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1103 OF 1998

SUBHADRA RANI PAL CHOUDHARY
Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHEIRLY WEIGAL NAIN & ORS.
Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file counter affidavit and office report)

Date: 24/02/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.
Mrs. Sumita Ray, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
For R-1 Ms. Shomila Bakshi, Adv.

For RR-2 to 8. Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Resuming her arguments at 10.35 a.m., Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, counsel
for Respondent No. 1 concluded at 12.10 p.m.. Mr. Ray, counsel for t
he
appellant made his submissions in reply till 12.20 p.m.. Mr. Kejriwal, counsel
for Respondent Nos.2 to 8 also addressed the Court for about ten minutes, when
the Court reserved its verdict.

(JS. Rawat)
gh)
Court Master
Master

(Kanwal Sin
Court