

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1103 OF 1998

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

SUBHADRA RANI PAL CHOUDHARY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHEIRLY WEIGAL NAIN & ORS.  
(With appln(s) for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/09/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Sumita Ray,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.  
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

File not received.

The learned Advocate, Mr. Sarad Kr. Singhania  
appearing for some of the respondents has pointed out that  
parties have settled the dispute outside the court.

He has filed an application for impleadment.

Rest of the I.As may also be infructuous, in view of  
compromise.

List before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(S.G. SHAH)  
REGISTRAR