

Ä  
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.4 & \_\_\_\_\_ in  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1103 OF 1998

SUBHADRA RANI PAL CHOUDHARY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHEIRLY WEIGAL NAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for directinos, impleadment and office report)

Date: 26/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Sumita Ray, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, counsel appearing for the applicant, states that the parties have settled their dispute outside Court and, therefore, he is not pressing these IAs.

The IAs are dismissed as not pressed.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)  
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master